units whether or not such units are used exclusively for family living purposes. 

2. "COMMERCIAL CONSUMER":  A consumer purchasing water who does not qualify as a 

residential consumer and whose average monthly consumption, computed on an annual basis, is less 
than one hundred sixty thousand (160,000) gallons per month. 

3. "INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS":  A consumer purchasing water who does not qualify as a 
residential consumer and whose average monthly consumption, computed on an annual basis, is more 
than one hundred sixty thousand (160,000) gallons per month. 
(Ord. 07-O-2008-2009, Amended, 01/05/2009; Ord. 7-O-2002-2003, Amended, 03/17/2003; Ord. 17-O-2001-2002, Amended, 
06/17/2002; Ord. 13-O-2001-2002, Amended, 02/18/2002; Ord. 11-O-2001-2002, Amended, 02/04/2002) 

Section 3-5-2 Payment, Penalty, and Deposit For Water